

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC				Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART A - GENERAL																			
A1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19,062.50	\$ 19,062.50	\$ 10,612.00	\$ 10,612.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 50,420.00	\$ 50,420.00				
A2	GENERAL - BONDS AND INSURANCE (2% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 70,312.50	\$ 70,312.50	\$ 25,842.00	\$ 25,842.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 20,170.00	\$ 20,170.00				
A3	GENERAL - DOOR HANGERS (PRINTED AND DELIVERED) - 2 PER ADJACENT	EA	120.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 462.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00				
A4	GENERAL - CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY	AC	1.0	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 11,943.00	\$ 11,943.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00				
A5	GENERAL - OZONE ACTION DAY	DAY	6.0	\$ 43.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 927.08	\$ 5,562.48	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00				
A6	GENERAL - SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	2.0	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00				
A7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - MOBILIZATION, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADJUSTMENTS	EA	1.0	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 19,062.50	\$ 19,062.50	\$ 19,466.00	\$ 19,466.00	\$ 16,887.00	\$ 16,887.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00				
A8	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - ITEMS (SIGNS, BARRICADES, DEVICES, ETC.)	MO	7.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 10,937.50	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 42,980.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00				
A9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - EQUIPMENT - ARROW BOARDS	EA	4.0	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 7,656.25	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00				
A10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - EQUIPMENT - MESSAGE BOARD (FULL MATRIX)	EA	4.0	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 28,437.50	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 98,560.00	\$ 23,273.75	\$ 93,095.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00				
A11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIERS	LF	500.0	\$ 17.75	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 222,500.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC				Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
A12	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION - PERMIT	LS	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,062.50	\$ 9,062.50	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
A13	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION - CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.0	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 30,182.00	\$ 30,182.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00				
A14	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION - BLOCK SODDING	SF	22,850.0	\$ 1.25	\$ 28,562.50	\$ 2.32	\$ 53,012.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 29,705.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 17,137.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 411,300.00				
A15	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A15)				\$ 291,495.50		\$ 427,848.98		\$ 359,527.00		\$ 386,933.00		\$ 575,407.50		\$ 1,079,110.00					
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS																			
B1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 92,187.50	\$ 92,187.50	\$ 53,322.00	\$ 53,322.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 114,050.00	\$ 114,050.00				
B2	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL - SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	19.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 284.13	\$ 5,398.47	\$ 410.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00				
B3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - STREET EXCAVATION	SY	13,790.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 144,795.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 153,069.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 165,480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 220,640.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 262,010.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 199,955.00				
B4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	5,800.0	\$ 4.40	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 3.92	\$ 22,736.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,000.00				
B5	REMOVE AND DISPOSAL - TREE	EA	13.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 966.35	\$ 12,562.55	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC				Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
B6	REMOVE AND RELOCATE - STOP SIGN	EA	1.0	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 812.50	\$ 812.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00				
B7	REMOVE - STOP BAR	LF	20.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 40.63	\$ 812.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00				
B8	PAVEMENT - SUBGRADE LIME STABILIZATION - 8-INCH	SY	13,790.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 193,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 151,690.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 193,060.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 220,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 482,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 206,850.00				
B9	PAVEMENT - BASE CRUSHED LIMESTONE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2) - 12-INCH	SY	13,790.0	\$ 41.00	\$ 565,390.00	\$ 41.41	\$ 571,043.90	\$ 41.00	\$ 565,390.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 628,824.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 579,180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 620,550.00				
B10	PAVEMENT - HMAC TYPE D - 4-INCH (INCLUDES TACK COAT)	SY	11,720.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 351,600.00	\$ 56.90	\$ 666,868.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 433,640.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 609,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 703,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 703,200.00				
B11	PAVEMENT - ONE COURSE UNDERSEAL	SY	13,790.0	\$ 2.70	\$ 37,233.00	\$ 6.98	\$ 96,254.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 96,530.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 96,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 206,850.00				
B12	PAVEMENT - PRIME COAT (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	1,760.0	\$ 4.80	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 14,889.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 14,643.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,320.00				
B13	PAVEMENT - CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - 6-INCH	SY	1,110.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 113.68	\$ 126,184.80	\$ 126.00	\$ 139,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 194,250.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 124,875.00				
B14	PAVEMENT - REPAIR	SF	685.0	\$ 14.25	\$ 9,761.25	\$ 14.85	\$ 10,172.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 58.65	\$ 40,175.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,070.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,400.00				
B15	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAV MKR TY 1 (Y) (4-INCH) (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	1,580.0	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 2,338.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 2,085.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,160.00				
B16	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) (8-INCH) (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	52.0	\$ 2.40	\$ 124.80	\$ 3.70	\$ 192.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 124.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 65.00				
B17	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAM PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)4"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	80.0	\$ 6.10	\$ 488.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 624.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B18	PAVEMENT MARKING - REF PAV MKR TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THEMOPLASTIC (W) (24-INCH) (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	80.0	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 21.56	\$ 1,724.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00		
B19	PAVEMENT MARKING - REF PAV MKR TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THEMOPLASTIC (W) (24-INCH) (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	300.0	\$ 19.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 21.04	\$ 6,312.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00		
B20	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD "ONLY)	EA	1.0	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 531.25	\$ 531.25	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00		
B21	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFAB PAVMRK TY C (W) (LEFT TURN ARROW)	EA	1.0	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 531.25	\$ 531.25	\$ 342.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00		
B22	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL PAV MRKR TY II-B-B	EA	6.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 90.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00		
B23	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	34.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 581.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 425.00		
B24	PAVEMENT MARKING - RUMBLE STRIP	LF	80.0	\$ 6.10	\$ 488.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 656.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00		
B25	SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	21.0	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 997.02	\$ 20,937.42	\$ 910.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 19,782.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00		
B26	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00		
B27	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1.0	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B27)				\$	1,578,426.25	\$	2,012,326.99	\$	1,767,969.00	\$	2,046,760.85	\$	2,564,106.00	\$	2,395,175.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC				Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS																			
C1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 11,761.00	\$ 11,761.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,290.00	\$ 20,290.00				
C2	SIDEWALK - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	SF	17,860.0	\$ 1.40	\$ 25,004.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 28,754.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 53,580.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 14,288.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 71,440.00				
C3	SIDEWALK - 4-INCH (MIN.) REINFORCED CONCRETE	SF	24,015.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 156,097.50	\$ 10.76	\$ 258,401.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 216,135.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 210,131.25	\$ 13.00	\$ 312,195.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240,150.00				
C4	ADA - CURB RAMP DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	EA	4.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,406.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00				
C5	ADA - CURB RAMP - SINGLE DIRECTION	EA	15.0	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,866.67	\$ 43,000.05	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 62,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 57,750.00				
C6	ADA - CURB RAMP - DUAL DIRECTION	EA	2.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,843.75	\$ 7,687.50	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00				
C7	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 Thru C7)				\$ 271,601.50		\$ 384,093.55		\$ 369,866.00		\$ 349,211.25		\$ 417,923.00		\$ 426,230.00					
PART D - STORMWATER IMRPROVEMENTS																			
D1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 32,812.50	\$ 32,812.50	\$ 41,283.00	\$ 41,283.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 86,770.00	\$ 86,770.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMA		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D2	DEMOLITION - EXISTING INLET	EA	5.0	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
D3	DEMOLITION - CURB	LF	6.0	\$ 81.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00		
D4	DEMOLITION - CURB AND GUTTER	LF	5,665.0	\$ 5.10	\$ 28,891.50	\$ 3.41	\$ 19,317.65	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 45,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,660.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 42,487.50		
D5	DEMOLITION - EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	3.0	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,583.33	\$ 4,749.99	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		
D6	REMOVAL - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 15-INCH	LF	40.0	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 24.22	\$ 968.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00		
D7	REMOVAL - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 18-INCH	LF	85.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 24.41	\$ 2,074.85	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 2,248.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,570.00		
D8	REMOVAL - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 21-INCH	LF	30.0	\$ 18.25	\$ 547.50	\$ 25.63	\$ 768.90	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 793.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,470.00		
D9	REMOVAL - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 27-INCH	LF	20.0	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 552.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00		
D10	REMOVAL - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 30-INCH	LF	40.0	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 32.19	\$ 1,287.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00		
D11	REMOVAL - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 36-INCH	LF	35.0	\$ 15.75	\$ 551.25	\$ 34.46	\$ 1,206.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 1,086.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,940.00		
D12	REMOVAL - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 42-INCH	LF	1,015.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 43,036.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,525.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 37,352.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 99,470.00		
D13	CURB AND GUTTER - 6-INCH STANDARD	LF	5,565.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 144,690.00	\$ 22.17	\$ 123,376.05	\$ 22.00	\$ 122,430.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 155,820.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 116,865.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 166,950.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D14	STORMWATER JUNCTION BOX	EA	6.0	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 14,604.17	\$ 87,625.02	\$ 18,772.00	\$ 112,632.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		
D15	STORMWATER CURB INLET	EA	15.0	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 4,502.00	\$ 67,530.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		
D16	STORMWATER - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CLASS III) - 18-INCH	LF	1,055.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 126,600.00	\$ 54.38	\$ 57,370.90	\$ 140.00	\$ 147,700.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 159,305.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 187,790.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 237,375.00		
D17	STORMWATER - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CLASS III) - 24-INCH	LF	280.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 74.33	\$ 20,812.40	\$ 174.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 146.05	\$ 40,894.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 56,840.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 77,000.00		
D18	STORMWATER - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CLASS III) - 27-INCH	LF	12.0	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 218.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 181.70	\$ 2,180.40	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00		
D19	STORMWATER - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CLASS III) - 30-INCH	LF	1,910.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 286,500.00	\$ 93.92	\$ 179,387.20	\$ 257.00	\$ 490,870.00	\$ 166.75	\$ 318,492.50	\$ 244.00	\$ 466,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 764,000.00		
D20	STORMWATER - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CLASS III) - 36-INCH	LF	40.0	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 235.75	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 17,200.00		
D21	STORMWATER - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CLASS III) - 42-INCH	LF	31.0	\$ 440.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 271.77	\$ 8,424.87	\$ 391.00	\$ 12,121.00	\$ 264.50	\$ 8,199.50	\$ 496.00	\$ 15,376.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 14,725.00		
D22	STORMWATER - TRENCH SAFETY PLAN AND EQUIPMENT	LF	3,328.0	\$ 1.95	\$ 6,489.60	\$ 6.27	\$ 20,866.56	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 19,136.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,936.00		
D23	STORMWATER - TIE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE / PIPE	EA	5.0	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,962.50	\$ 9,812.50	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 3,507.50	\$ 17,537.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00		
D24	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 Thru D24)				\$	967,930.85	\$	734,240.39	\$	1,215,726.00	\$	1,090,282.40	\$	1,319,000.00	\$	1,822,223.50		

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC				Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART E - WASTEWATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS																			
E1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00				
E2	ADJUST - WASTEWATER MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	6.0	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,645.83	\$ 21,874.98	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 2,817.50	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00				
E3	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WASTEWATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 Thru E3)				\$	17,200.00	\$	24,937.48	\$	17,273.00	\$	19,705.00	\$	19,900.00	\$	30,450.00				
PART F - WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS																			
F1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 17,812.50	\$ 17,812.50	\$ 23,044.00	\$ 23,044.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,440.00	\$ 48,440.00				
F2	SALVAGE - FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	5.0	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,112.50	\$ 5,562.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 940.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00				
F3	REMOVAL - EXISTING WATER LINE - 6-INCH	LF	3,150.0	\$ 14.75	\$ 46,462.50	\$ 8.95	\$ 28,192.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 94,500.00				
F4	REMOVAL - EXISTING WATER LINE - 8-INCH	LF	100.0	\$ 14.75	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 9.94	\$ 994.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMA		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F5	WATER UTILITY - C900 PVC - 6-INCH	LF	3,180.0	\$ 63.00	\$ 200,340.00	\$ 30.41	\$ 96,703.80	\$ 66.00	\$ 209,880.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 251,220.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 305,280.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 397,500.00		
F6	WATER UTILITY - C900 PVC - 8-INCH	LF	100.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.31	\$ 4,531.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00		
F7	WATER UTILITY - TRENCH SAFETY PLAN AND EQUIPMENT	LF	3,280.0	\$ 2.30	\$ 7,544.00	\$ 7.37	\$ 24,173.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,360.00		
F8	WATER UTILITY - FITTING (GENERAL)	LS	1.0	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,718.75	\$ 11,718.75	\$ 19,228.00	\$ 19,228.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
F9	WATER UTILITY - FITTING - TIE TO EXISTING	EA	10.0	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,331.25	\$ 23,312.50	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00		
F10	WATER UTILITY - GATE VALVE - 6-INCH	EA	15.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00		
F11	WATER UTILITY - GATE VALVE - 8-INCH	EA	2.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,281.25	\$ 8,562.50	\$ 4,393.00	\$ 8,786.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
F12	WATER UTILITY - FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	6.0	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 60,840.00	\$ 8,797.50	\$ 52,785.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00		
F13	SERVICE CONNECTION - RECONNECTION AND METER ADJUSTMENT	EA	46.0	\$ 780.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 1,013.59	\$ 46,625.14	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 112,930.00	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 83,317.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 207,000.00		
F14	MISC - ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART F - WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 Thru F14)				\$ 448,601.50		\$ 398,188.79		\$ 702,038.00		\$ 667,370.00		\$ 677,990.00		\$ 1,017,300.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC				Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART G - GAS UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS																			
G1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 438.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00				
G2	ADJUST - LINE (EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, TESTING, INCIDENTALS)	LF	460.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 17.32	\$ 7,967.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 13,455.00				
G3	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	460.0	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 2,925.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,105.00				
G4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 Thru G4)				\$ 13,742.00		\$ 12,955.30		\$ 12,978.00		\$ 30,600.00		\$ 23,000.00		\$ 18,960.00					
PART H - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS																			
H1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 3,620.00				
H2	DEMOLITION - ROADWAY ILLUM FIXTURE & POLES	LS	1.0	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 19,060.00	\$ 19,060.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
H3	STREET LIGHT - TYPE A	EA	5.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52,500.00				
H4	MISC - ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289				Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC				Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION				UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SUBTOTAL PART H - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 Thru H4)							\$	25,800.00	\$	33,750.00	\$	44,741.00	\$	12,120.00	\$	9,050.00	\$	76,120.00	
PART I - IT IMPROVEMENTS																			
I1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)				LS	1.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,020.75	\$ 1,020.75	\$ 777.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	
I2	DEMOLITION - VEHICLE LOOP WIRING				LS	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,312.50	\$ 5,312.50	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
I3	VEHICLE LOOP WIRING				LS	1.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13,437.50	\$ 13,437.50	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
I4	MISC - ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS				LS	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
SUBTOTAL PART I - IT IMPROVEMENTS (Items I1 Thru I4)							\$	4,075.00	\$	21,270.75	\$	17,057.00	\$	4,742.00	\$	3,050.00	\$	7,870.00	
BID SUMMARY																			
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A15)							\$	291,495.50	\$	427,848.98	\$	359,527.00	\$	386,933.00	\$	575,407.50	\$	1,079,110.00	
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B27)							\$	1,578,426.25	\$	2,012,326.99	\$	1,767,969.00	\$	2,046,760.85	\$	2,564,106.00	\$	2,395,175.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY :

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (TBPLES F-12240)

DESIGN ENGINEER:

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC (RAMIRO MUNOZ III, PE)

BID DATE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

RFB 6289		Project No. 23158 Bonner Drive (Everhart to Flynn Parkway) Bond 2022 Base Bid - HMAC				Bay Ltd 1414 Valero way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		MAX Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, Texas 78413		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Mako Construction 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		Reytect Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION				UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C7)							\$	271,601.50	\$	384,093.55	\$	369,866.00	\$	349,211.25	\$	417,923.00	\$	426,230.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D24)							\$	967,930.85	\$	734,240.39	\$	1,215,726.00	\$	1,090,282.40	\$	1,319,000.00	\$	1,822,223.50
SUBTOTAL PART E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E3)							\$	17,200.00	\$	24,937.48	\$	17,273.00	\$	19,705.00	\$	19,900.00	\$	30,450.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F14)							\$	448,601.50	\$	398,188.79	\$	702,038.00	\$	667,370.00	\$	677,990.00	\$	1,017,300.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G4)							\$	13,742.00	\$	12,955.30	\$	12,978.00	\$	30,600.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	18,960.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H4)							\$	25,800.00	\$	33,750.00	\$	44,741.00	\$	12,120.00	\$	9,050.00	\$	76,120.00
SUBTOTAL PART I - IT IMPROVEMENTS (Items I1 thru I4)							\$	4,075.00	\$	21,270.75	\$	17,057.00	\$	4,742.00	\$	3,050.00	\$	7,870.00
TOTAL BASE BID - PARTS A THRU I							\$	3,618,872.60	\$	4,049,612.23	\$	4,507,175.00	\$	4,607,724.50	\$	5,609,426.50	\$	6,873,438.50